Government of India Ministry of Jal Shakti (DoWR,RD&GR) (Vigilance Section)

> Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg New Delhi, dated 17.03.2020.

OFFICE ORDER

With the approval of Competent Authority, the duties and responsibilities of the post of part time Chief Vigilance Officer of this Department is assigned to Shri Subodh Yadav, Joint Secretary (IC&GW) on short time basis with immediate effect for a period of three months or till a regular appointment is made in consultation with CVC, whichever is earlier. During such arrangement Shri Subodh Yadav would report to Secretary (WR,RD&GR) in all vigilance matters.

(Santanu Rakshit) F#3/20)20

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel: 23350131

e-mail:usvig-mowr@nic.in

To

- 1. Shri Subodh Yadav, Joint Secretary (IC&GW), DoWR,RD&GR Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. Central Vigilance Commission, Satarkata Bhavan, GPO Complex, Block-A, INA, New Delhi.
- 3. All Wing Heads in Ministry of Jal Shakti, Deptt. Of Water Resources, RD&GR.
- 4. JS&FA, DoWR,RD&GR.
- 5. All heads of Organisations under Ministry of Jal Shakti.
- All CVOs/VOs of the organizations under Deptt. Of Water Resources, RD&GR. This may kindly be brought to the notice of all concerned.
- 7. Under Secretary (Admn.), DoWR, RD&GR.
- 8. All Divisional Heads /Under Secretaries/ Sections/ Desk of the Ministry.
- 9. Officer Order Folder.

Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister (Jal Shakti)
- 2. PSs to Hon'ble Minister of State (WR, RD&GR)
- 3. PPS to Secretary (WR, RD&GR)
- 4. NIC Cell for uploading on intranet.